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ORDINANCE NO. DOOOD

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners on the 25th day

of April, 1969, passed Resolution No. 37159, declaring an emergency

which requires an appropriation of money for the 1969 Budget of

the King County Council; and

WHEREAS, hearing on said emergency appropriation was set for

the 12th day of May, 1969, at the hour of 9: 30 a .m. and Resolution

and Notice of Hearing published, as provided by law,

~.. NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by unanimous vote of the

.--~ Coun ty Council of King County, Washington, that an emergency

appropriation be and the same is hereby made, in addition to the

::~ A

sums provided for in the Budget for 1969, for the purposes

hereinafter specified, in the following amounts, to-wit:

CURRENT EXPENS E FUND

KING COUNY COUNCIL

Monthly
Salary

Annua 1

Rate
Budget

(8 Months)

'I. SALARIES AND WAGES:

4005
4006
4007
4015
4030

Executive Secretaries (5)
Stenographer (1)
Extra Help
Court Reporter (part-time)
Director-Office of

Citizens Complaint

$ 725
500

500

$8, 700
6,000

4,000

$29, 000
4, 000

400
4,000

10, 760

$48,160

1,375

TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES

II. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE:

i. Employee Benefits:
5001 Medical & Hospital
5002 O.A.S.L
5003 State Retirement

$ 4, 772
5,005
6 ,440

$16,217
2. Contractural Services:

6000 Advertising
6001 Advisory and Consultant
6004 Custodial and Cleaning
6010 Maintenance & Repair (Equipment)

1,000
2,000

150
500

$ 3,650
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II. Operation and Maintenance continued.....

3. Materials and Supplies:
7011 Motor Fuels & Lubrication
7012 Office Supplies
7015 Other

$1,150
:3 , 000

165
$4,315

TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE $24,182

III. CAPITAL OUTLAY
9302 Office Equipment
9304 Electric Typewriters
9306 County E.R. & R. Fund (Automotive)

$ 500
4,500

13,000

$18,000TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY~~
TOTAL BUDGET-- $90,342

The County Council finds as a fact that an emergency exists

and that this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation
;:::.'

of the public peace, health and safety and for the support of

county government and its existing public institutions.

PASSED this -1-y-\n day of HA~ 1969.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

/::~.-; 6J;¿~~1:man

APPROVED this , 1969.


