## ORDINANCE NO. 00009

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners on the 25th day of April, 1969, passed Resolution No. 37159, declaring an emergency which requires an appropriation of money for the 1969 Budget of the King County Council; and

WHEREAS, hearing on said emergency appropriation was set for the 12th day of May, 1969, at the hour of 9:30 a.m. and Resolution and Notice of Hearing published, as provided by law,

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by unanimous vote of the County Council of King County, Washington, that an emergency appropriation be and the same is hereby made, in addition to the sums provided for in the Budget for 1969, for the purposes hereinafter specified, in the following amounts, to-wit:

## CURRENT EXPENSE FUND

## KING COUNTY COUNCIL

•	Monthly <u>Salary</u>	Annual Rate	Budget ( <u>8 Months</u> )
I. SALARIES AND WAGES:		,	
4005 Executive Secretaries (5) 4006 Stenographer (1) 4007 Extra Help	\$ 725 500	\$8,700 6,000	\$29,000 4,000
4015 Court Reporter (part-time) 4030 Director-Office of	500	4,000	400 4,000
Citizens Complaint	1,375		10,760
TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES			\$48,160
II. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE:			
1. Employee Benefits: 5001 Medical & Hospital 5002 O.A.S.I. 5003 State Retirement	. :	·	\$ 4,772 5,005 6,440 \$16,217
<ol> <li>Contractural Services:</li> <li>6000 Advertising</li> <li>6001 Advisory and Consultant</li> <li>6004 Custodial and Cleaning</li> <li>6010 Maintenance &amp; Repair (F</li> </ol>			1,000 2,000 150 500 \$ 3,650

Page	-2-	Ordinance	No.	00000
rage	-2-	Oralliance	NO.	

## II. Operation and Maintenance continued.....

3. Materials and Supplies: 7011 Motor Fuels & Lubrication 7012 Office Supplies 7015 Other	\$1,150 3,000 165 \$4,315
TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE	\$24,182
III. CAPITAL OUTLAY 9302 Office Equipment 9304 Electric Typewriters 9306 County E.R. & R. Fund (Automotive)	\$ 500 4,500 13,000
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY	\$ <u>18,000</u>
TOTAL BUDGET	\$90,342

The County Council finds as a fact that an emergency exists and that this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety and for the support of county government and its existing public institutions.

PASSED this 12th day of May

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

ATTEST:

APPROVED this 1913 day of May